Actual: 5-8-1

Estimated W/L: 6-8-0

Offensive Stats:
Replay Actual

Defensive Stats:

APBA: 5-9-0

Replay Actual

TOTAL
First Downs 248
Rushing 108
Passing 114
Penalty 26
Rushes 410
Yards Gained (Net) 1749
Average Gain 4.3
Passes Attempted 398
Completed 187
Percent Completed 47
Total Yards Gained 2568
Passer Tackled 46
Yards Lost 347
Net Yards Gained 2221
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play S
Yards Gained Per Completion 13.7
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 3970
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 44.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing 55.9
Ball Control Plays 854
Average Gain (Net) 4.6
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 23
Yards Opponents Returned 168
Returned by Opponents for TD 0

17.7
7.7
8.1
1.9

29.3
124.9

284
13.4
47
183.4
3.3
24.8
158.6

283.6

61

1.6

15.5
6.2
8
1.3

31.1
128.7
4.1

28.8
13.1
454
168.4
3.1
23.8
144.6
4.5
12.9

273.4
471
52.9

63.1
4.3

15.2

228
72
119
37

407
1194
29

374
212
56.7
3174
51
390
2784
6.6
15

3978
30
70

832

4.8

20
353

16.3
5.1
8.5
26

29.1
85.3

26.7
15.1
56.7
226.7
3.6
27.9
198.9

2841

59.4

14

14.2
4.8
8.4

1

20.2
96.5
3.3

27.1
13.6
50.4
200.7
3.6
32.6
168.1
55
14.7

264.6
36.5
63.5

59.9

4.4

11
15.7




Actual: 5-8-1 Estimated W/L: 6-8-0 APBA: 5-9-0

Punts 67 4.8 6.2 70 5 6.4
Yards Punted 2940 210 266.6 2901 207.2 2856
Average Yards Per Punt 43.9 42.9 41.4 449

Punt Returns 48 3.4 4.5 51 3.6 4
Yards Returned 298 21.3 39.7 548 39.1 29.7

Average Yards Per Return 6.2 8.8 10.7 7.4
Returned for TD 0 0 2 0

Kickoff Returns 42 3 3.5 22 1.6 1.7
Yards Returned 1175 83.9 79.6 559 39.9 38.9

Average Yards Per Return 28 22.7 254 22.7
Returned for TD 1 0 0 0

Penalties 112 8 6.7 84 6 5.9

Yards Penalized 1100 78.6 63.4 753 53.8 58.4

Fumbles 21 1.5 1.6 28 2 2.5

Lost 11 0.8 0.6 14 1 1.2

Total Points Scored 253 18.1 18.1 260 18.6 18.9

Touchdowns (Total) 27 1.9 2 31 2.2 2

Touchdowns Rushing 11 0.8 1.2 16 1.1 0.5

Touchdowns Passing 15 11 0.8 16 1.1 14

TD's on Returns and Recoveries 1 0.1 0 3 0.2 0.1
*Extra Points 25 1.8 1.9 30 2.1 1.9
Safeties 0 0 0.1 1 0.1 0
Field Goals 22 1.6 1.3 14 1 1.6
Field Goal Attempts 40 29 23 29 21 2.6
Percent Successful 55 56.3 48.3 63.9




Actual: 5-8-1

Rushing:
Little
Anderson
Crenshaw
Turner
Lynch
Tensi
Haffner
Liske
Pastrana

Receiving:
Denson
Whalen
Crenshaw
Van Heusen
Lynch
Little
Haffner
Masters
Turner
Anderson
Tensi
Embree

Passing:
Liske
Pastrana
Tensi
Anderson
Little

Punt Returns:
Thompson
Little

Greer

Jaquess

Kickoff
Returns

Anderson
Hendren
Thompson
Little
Criter
Turner

Att
206
76
65
25
19

N

Rec.
59
34
25
17
12
11

= NN N

Att
244
75
70

No.
17
16
12

No.
20

- o AN ©

Yards
963
397
186
110

84
18

Yards
914
457
231
333
143
134
195

73
51
27

15

Com
116
29
40

o

FC

o O o -~

Yrds
581
216
180
150

40

Estimated W/L: 6-8-0

Avg.
4.7
5.2
29
4.4
4.4
4.5
0.0

-1.0
-0.5

Avg.
15.5
13.4

9.2
19.6
11.9
12.2
19.5
10.4

7.3
13.5
-2.5
15.0

Pct
Com
47.5
38.7
571
33.3
0.0

Yrds
136
90
69

Avg.
29.1
24.0
25.7
37.5

8.0
40.0

Long
97
21
11
21
25
1

A OO BN

Long
50
25
38
42
24
39
30
16
16
28

6
15

Yards
Gained
1529
398
607
34
0

Avg.
8.0
5.6
5.8
1.0

Long
41
35
35
96

40

D

O O O ONODNDNOM

D

OO ON-_=20O0OMNODWOO®

TD

o O o1 OO

Long
34
16
26

TD

OO0 -~ 00 O0o

Long
50
42
50
25

D

O O oo

Had
Int.

o O oo ©

APBA: 5-9-0

Pct Pct Avg.

TD Int Gain
4.1 3.7 6.3
0.0 12.0 5.3
7.1 71 8.7
0.0 0.0 5.7
0.0 0.0 0.0

Rating
66.1
16.8
79.9
53.5
39.6



Actual: 5-8-1

Punting:
Van Heusen

Kicking:
Howfield

Interceptions:
Martha
Gordon
Thompson
Greer

Sacks:
Jackson
Smith
Costa
Duranko
Washington
Roche
Inman
Myrtle
Greer
Cunningham

Scoring:
Howfield
Little
Denson
Whalen
Crenshaw
Anderson
Turner
Van Heusen
Lynch
Masters
Haffner

No.
67

KO
22

No.
15
13

6.5
4.5
1.5

0.5

Rec

—
o
O =~ 2O DMNDNOO WO OO

—_

Yrds
294

B
3

Yrds
18

2

13

Estimated W/L: 6-8-0

0

7

8
5
7

Rush

—
o

—_

. OO NOODNDNOOOLG O

Avg.
43.9

FGA
40

Avg.
171
6.3
343
3.0

Ret
TD

,~ OO0 000000 O0oO~0

Long
5

FGM

8

22

Long
5
2
4

INT
TD

0
6
0
3

eNeNeolNeolNolNolNolNolNololNolNo]

Blk
0

FG%
55

D

O O O o

Fum
Rec

OO OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

Long XPA XPM
49 27 25

2PT SAF XP
0 0 25
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 25

XP%
92.59

FG

N
OO OO OO0 OOCONDN

N
N

APBA: 5-9-0

Points
91

TOTAL
91
36
36
18
12
12
12
12
12

6
6
253 TOTAL



