

Actual: 5-8-1

Estimated W/L: 6-8-0

APBA: 5-9-0



Offensive Stats:

Defensive Stats:

Replay Actual

Replay Actual

TOTAL

First Downs	248	17.7	15.5	228	16.3	14.2
Rushing	108	7.7	6.2	72	5.1	4.8
Passing	114	8.1	8	119	8.5	8.4
Penalty	26	1.9	1.3	37	2.6	1
Rushes	410	29.3	31.1	407	29.1	29.2
Yards Gained (Net)	1749	124.9	128.7	1194	85.3	96.5
Average Gain	4.3		4.1	2.9		3.3
Passes Attempted	398	28.4	28.8	374	26.7	27.1
Completed	187	13.4	13.1	212	15.1	13.6
Percent Completed	47	47	45.4	56.7	56.7	50.4
Total Yards Gained	2568	183.4	168.4	3174	226.7	200.7
Passer Tackled	46	3.3	3.1	51	3.6	3.6
Yards Lost	347	24.8	23.8	390	27.9	32.6
Net Yards Gained	2221	158.6	144.6	2784	198.9	168.1
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	5		4.5	6.6		5.5
Yards Gained Per Completion	13.7		12.9	15		14.7
Net Yards Gained						
Rushing and Passing	3970	283.6	273.4	3978	284.1	264.6
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	44.1		47.1	30		36.5
Percent Total Yards - Passing	55.9		52.9	70		63.5
Ball Control Plays	854	61	63.1	832	59.4	59.9
Average Gain (Net)	4.6		4.3	4.8		4.4
Interceptions						
Had Intercepted	23	1.6	2	20	1.4	1.1
Yards Opponents Returned	168		15.2	353		15.7
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0	0		0

Actual: 5-8-1**Estimated W/L: 6-8-0****APBA: 5-9-0**

Punts	67	4.8	6.2	70	5	6.4
Yards Punted	2940	210	266.6	2901	207.2	285.6
Average Yards Per Punt	43.9		42.9	41.4		44.9
Punt Returns	48	3.4	4.5	51	3.6	4
Yards Returned	298	21.3	39.7	548	39.1	29.7
Average Yards Per Return	6.2		8.8	10.7		7.4
Returned for TD	0		0	2		0
Kickoff Returns	42	3	3.5	22	1.6	1.7
Yards Returned	1175	83.9	79.6	559	39.9	38.9
Average Yards Per Return	28		22.7	25.4		22.7
Returned for TD	1		0	0		0
Penalties	112	8	6.7	84	6	5.9
Yards Penalized	1100	78.6	63.4	753	53.8	58.4
Fumbles	21	1.5	1.6	28	2	2.5
Lost	11	0.8	0.6	14	1	1.2
Total Points Scored	253	18.1	18.1	260	18.6	18.9
Touchdowns (Total)	27	1.9	2	31	2.2	2
Touchdowns Rushing	11	0.8	1.2	16	1.1	0.5
Touchdowns Passing	15	1.1	0.8	16	1.1	1.4
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	0.1	0	3	0.2	0.1
*Extra Points	25	1.8	1.9	30	2.1	1.9
Safeties	0	0	0.1	1	0.1	0
Field Goals	22	1.6	1.3	14	1	1.6
Field Goal Attempts	40	2.9	2.3	29	2.1	2.6
Percent Successful	55		56.3	48.3		63.9

Actual: 5-8-1**Estimated W/L: 6-8-0****APBA: 5-9-0**

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Little	206	963	4.7	97	5
Anderson	76	397	5.2	21	2
Crenshaw	65	186	2.9	11	2
Turner	25	110	4.4	21	0
Lynch	19	84	4.4	25	2
Tensi	4	18	4.5	14	0
Haffner	1	0	0.0	0	0
Liske	4	-4	-1.0	0	0
Pastrana	10	-5	-0.5	4	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD
Denson	59	914	15.5	50	6
Whalen	34	457	13.4	25	3
Crenshaw	25	231	9.2	38	0
Van Heusen	17	333	19.6	42	2
Lynch	12	143	11.9	24	0
Little	11	134	12.2	39	0
Haffner	10	195	19.5	30	1
Masters	7	73	10.4	16	1
Turner	7	51	7.3	16	2
Anderson	2	27	13.5	28	0
Tensi	2	-5	-2.5	6	0
Embree	1	15	15.0	15	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct Com	Yards Gained	TD	Long	Had Int.	Pct TD	Pct Int	Avg. Gain	Rating
Liske	244	116	47.5	1529	10	50	9	4.1	3.7	6.3	66.1
Pastrana	75	29	38.7	398	0	42	9	0.0	12.0	5.3	16.8
Tensi	70	40	57.1	607	5	50	5	7.1	7.1	8.7	79.9
Anderson	6	2	33.3	34	0	25	0	0.0	0.0	5.7	53.5
Little	3	0	0.0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	39.6

Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Thompson	17	1	136	8.0	34	0
Little	16	0	90	5.6	16	0
Greer	12	0	69	5.8	26	0
Jaquess	3	0	3	1.0	3	0

Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Anderson	20	581	29.1	41	0
Hendren	9	216	24.0	35	0
Thompson	7	180	25.7	35	0
Little	4	150	37.5	96	1
Criter	1	8	8.0	8	0
Turner	1	40	40.0	40	0

Actual: 5-8-1

Estimated W/L: 6-8-0

APBA: 5-9-0

Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk
Van Heusen	67	2940	43.9	58	0

Kicking:	KO	TB	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points
Howfield	22	37	40	22	55	49	27	25	92.59	91

Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD
Martha	11	188	17.1	50	0
Gordon	4	25	6.3	26	0
Thompson	4	137	34.3	40	0
Greer	1	3	3.0	3	0

Sacks:	No.
Jackson	15
Smith	13
Costa	9
Duranko	6.5
Washington	4.5
Roche	1.5
Inman	1
Myrtle	0.5
Greer	0
Cunningham	0

Scoring:	Rec TD	Rush TD	Ret TD	INT TD	Fum Rec	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
Howfield	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	25	22	91
Little	0	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
Denson	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	36
Whalen	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	18
Crenshaw	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Anderson	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Turner	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Van Heusen	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Lynch	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	12
Masters	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
Haffner	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6
	15	11	1	0	0	0	0	25	22	253 TOTAL